501813903 02/08/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masahiro YAGI	11/28/2011
Hiroaki KIMURA	12/02/2011
Yutaka MATSUKI	11/30/2011
Hideki HAYASHI	11/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASAHI KASEI CHEMICALS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-105, Kanda Jinbocho, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	101-8101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13302157

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)716-1180 **Phone**: 7037161191

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Greenblum & Bernstein, PLC
Address Line 1: 1950 Roland Clarke Place
Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P41158
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen M. Roylance

Total Attachments: 1

source=P41158_Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027672 FRAME: 0744 OP \$40.00 1330215

501813903

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, Name

RECORDED: 02/08/2012

<u>Address</u>

1) Masahiro YAGI	1-105, Kanda Jinbocho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8101 Japan		
2) Hiroaki KIMURA	1-105, Kanda Jinbocho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8101 Japan		
3) Yutaka MATSUKI	1-105, Kanda Jinbocho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8101 Japan		
4) Hideki HAYASHI	1-105, Kanda Jinbocho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8101 Japan		
hereinafter called assignor(s), have Press-Through Pack Package	e invented certain improvements in		
otherwise indicated below:	tters Patent of the United States of America there		
filed on N	ovember 22, 2011 . Serial No	3/302/57 ; and	
Whereas Asahi Kasei Chemicals Co	ornoration		
1-105, Kanda Jin			
patents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it kn hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as as transfer, and set over unto the ass this invention and this application, which may be granted thereon, and	entire right, title and interest in the application and cown that, for good and valuable consideration from the signor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and signee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OU and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorized ited States to issue all Letters Patent for this investment of this Assignment;	om assignee, the receipt of which is set over, and do hereby sell, assign, R entire right, title, and interest in and to all Letters Patent of the United States and request the Commissioner of	
assignee, its successors and assigneeding, sign all lawful papers of desirable to perfect the title to this continuation, and reissue applications successors and assigns, to obtain	covenant and agree that I/WE will, without furtherns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this involved called upon to do so, execute and deliver a invention in said assignee, its successors and asons, make all rightful oaths and generally do ever and enforce proper patent protection for this involved to the execution of such papers shall be born	vention and testify in any legal Il papers that may be necessary or esigns, execute all divisional, rything possible to aid assignee, its ention in the United States, it being	
INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED	
1): Masahir	Masahiro YAGI Kimuru	November 28,2011	
Name:	Masahiro YAGI	,,,	
2):)firoaki Name:	Hiroaki KIMURA.	December, d. 201/	
3): Yutaka	_ Mateuki	November 30, 2011	
Name:	Yutaka MATSUKI	7,000,000,000,000,000	
4): Hideki Name:	Hayashi Hideki HAYASHI	hovember 30, 2011	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

REEL: 027672 FRAME: 0745